## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 7.2

Meeting Date: May 2, 2019

# Subject: Approve Resolution No. 3079: Recognition of National School Principals' Day, May 1, 2019

Information Item Only
Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/actionstAnticipated: \_\_\_\_\_)
Conference/Action
Action
Public Hearing

**Division:** Deputy Superintendent's Office

**<u>Recommendation</u>**: Approve Resolution No. 3079: Recognition of National School Principals' Day, May 1, 2019.

**Background/Rationale:** The success of every school and student depends on the effectiveness of our school leaders, and National School Principals' Day is one way we can promote the importance of and investments in school leadership.

#### SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 3079**

### **RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL SCHOOL PRINCIPALS' DAY, MAY 1, 2019**

WHEREAS, May 1, 2019 has been designated as National School Principals' Day;

and

WHEREAS, today's school principal is a team leader, coach, counselor, collaborator, cheerleader, and more, all in one; and

**WHEREAS,** being a site instructional leader, raising academic achievement, and building a positive school culture and climate on campus may be the most critical roles of a principal's